PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2236

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the House as printed on page 1156 of the House Journal, Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2236 is amended as follows:

- Page 2, line 10, replace "different from" with "unreasonable when compared to"
- Page 2, line 14, remove "<u>Line-make</u>" means new motor vehicles that are offered for sale, <u>lease, or distribution</u>"
- Page 2, remove lines 15 and 16
- Page 2, line 17, remove "9."
- Page 2, line 18, replace "<u>controlled by the manufacturer</u>" with "<u>that in whole or in part offers for</u> <u>sale, sells, or distributes any new motor vehicle to a new motor vehicle dealer</u>"
- Page 2, line 19, replace "<u>10.</u>" with "<u>9.</u>"
- Page 2, line 22, replace "<u>11.</u>" with "<u>10.</u>"
- Page 2, line 25, replace "<u>12.</u>" with "<u>11.</u>"
- Page 2, line 29, replace "13." with "12."
- Page 3, line 1, replace "14." with "13."
- Page 3, line 6, replace "15." with "14."
- Page 3, line 10, replace "16." with "15."
- Page 4, line 12, after the underscored period insert "<u>This subsection does not apply to a</u> program that is in effect with more than one dealer in this state on the effective date of this Act or to a renewal or modification of the program."

Renumber accordingly